## ecourtsindia.cc

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 28334/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-04-2022 in CRLAMD No. 15/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras, Bench at Madurai)

G. ARUMUGAM Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 11033/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 11035/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 11037/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 20-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

Mr. M.P. Srivignesh, Adv.

Mr. Anjali Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Anju Thomas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing official translation are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable on 10th July, 2023.

In the meanwhile, order of exemption granted earlier by this Court shall continue.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS

(A.V.G.V.RAMU) **COURT MASTER**