## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3759/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-04-2022 in CRLAMD No. 15/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

G. ARUMUGAM

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

No.11033/2023-CONDONATION 0F **DELAY** IN and (IA FILING IA No.11035/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT** No.11037/2023-EXEMPTION **FROM** FILING 0.T. and IA No.11027/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING **CURING** THE DEFECTS)

Date: 10-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent No.3 for adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty.

List the matter on 07.08.2023.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)